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MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. 

Nicholas C. Cramb
617 348 1740 
nccramb@mintz.com 

One Financial Center
Boston, MA  02111

617 542 6000
mintz.com

July 24, 2020 

Via Email

Bridget Munster, Case Administrator  
Office of Appeals and Dispute Resolution 
One Winter Street, 2nd Floor 
Boston, MA  02108 

Re: In the Matter of Algonquin Gas Transmission, LLC  
OADR Docket Nos.  2019-008 - 2019-013  
Air Quality Application  
No.  SE-15-027 
Weymouth, MA 

Dear Ms. Munster: 

Pursuant to MassDEP Commissioner’s Interlocutory Orders Adopting Presiding 
Officer’s Determination and Proposed Remand Adjudication Schedule, I have enclosed copies 
of the following documents for filing and docketing in connection with the above-referenced matter: 

1. Addendum to Non-Major Comprehensive Plan Approval Application with 
accompanying Appendices and Exhibits;  

2. Pre-filed Direct Testimony of: 

 L. Barry Goodrich with accompanying exhibits; 

 Christopher Harvey with accompanying exhibits; 

 John Heintz with accompanying exhibits; 

 Nancy Kist with accompanying exhibits; 

 Wendy Merz; and 
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3. A bookmarked PDF containing print outs of the hyperlinks cited in the above 
referenced testimony.  

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours,

Nicholas C. Cramb 

cc:  Enclosed Service List 
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SERVICE LIST 

REPRESENTATIVE PARTY

Michael H. Hayden, Esq. 
Morrison Mahoney LLP 
250 Summer Street 
Boston, MA 02210-1181 
mhayden@morrisonmahoney.com

Margaret Bellafiore 
49 Caldwell Street 
Weymouth, MA 02191 
Margaret@mobius.org

Elizabeth Moulds, Pro Se 
70 Winter Street 
Hingham, MA 02043 
egmoulds@gmail.com

Kerry T. Ryan, Special Counsel 
Bogle, Deascentis & Coughlin, P.C. 
25 Foster Street, First Floor 
Quincy, MA 02169 
ktr@b-dlaw.com

Stephen J. Durkin, Esq. 
Assistant City Solicitor 
City of Quincy 
Quincy City Hall 
1305 Hancock Street 
Quincy, MA 02169 
sdurkin@quincyma.gov

John J. Goldrosen, Esq. 
Assistant Town Solicitor 
Town of Braintree 
One JFK Memorial Drive 
Braintree, MA 02184 
jgoldrosen@braintreema.gov

J. Raymond Miyares, Esq. 
Bryan Bertram, Esq. 
Ivria Glass Fried, Esq. 
Katherine Stock, Esq. 
Miyares and Harrington, LLP 
40 Grove Street, Suite 190 
Wellesley, MA 02482 
ray@miyares-harrington.com 

PETITIONER (in 2019-008) 
Ten Residents Group 

PETITIONER (in 2019-008) 
Ten Residents Group 

PETITIONER (in 2019-009) 
Hingham Ten Persons Group 

PETITIONER (in 2019-010) 
Town of Hingham 

PETITIONER (in 2019-011) 
City of Quincy 

PETITIONER (in 2019-012) 
Town of Braintree 

PETITIONER (in 2019-013) 
Town of Weymouth & Weymouth Ten 
Citizens Group 



MINTZ 

Bridget Munster, Case Administrator 
July 24, 2020 
Page 4 

bbertram@miyares-harrington.com 
ifried@miyares-harrington.com 
kstock@miyares-harrington.com

Joseph Callanan, Esq. 
Town Solicitor 
Town of Weymouth 
75 Middle Street 
Weymouth, MA 02189 
jcallanan@weymouth.ma.us

Nicholas Cramb, Esq. 
Caitlin A. Hill, Esq. 
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and 
Popeo, P.C. 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA 02111 
nccramb@mintz.com 
cahill@mintz.com 

PETITIONER (in 2019-013) 
Town of Weymouth  & Weymouth Ten 
Citizens Group 

APPLICANT 
Algonquin Gas Transmission LLC 

Mike Dingle, Esq., Chief, Litigation 
MacDara Fallon, Senior Counsel 
Jenny E. Outman, Senior Counsel  
Lauren Karam, Counsel 
MassDEP Office of General Counsel 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
mike.dingle@state.ma.us 
macdara.fallon@mass.gov 
jenny.e.outman@mass.gov 
lauren.karam@mass.gov 

Cc: 

Thomas Cushing, Permit Chief 
Bureau of Air & Waste 
MassDEP Southeast Regional Office 
20 Riverside Drive 
Lakeville, MA 02347 
thomas.cushing@mass.gov 

Seth Pickering, Deputy Regional  
Director of Environmental Protection 
MassDEP Southeast Regional Office 
20 Riverside Drive 
Lakeville, MA 02347 
Seth.pickering@state.ma.us

DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT 
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Shaun Walsh, Chief Regional Counsel 
MassDEP/Southeast Regional Office 
Office of General Counsel 
20 Riverside Drive 
Lakeville, MA 02347  
shaun.walsh@mass.gov

Leslie DeFilippis, Paralegal 
MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
Leslie.defilippis@mass.gov

DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT 

101749584v.1 


